2019 Oceania Track Championships

Date: October 10-13, 2018
Communiqué 195: Results

Adelaide Super-Drome

Chief Commissaire: Zac Prendergast
Organiser: Cycling Australia

Event s1: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 1

Event 1: Men Junior Team Sprint Qualifying

3 Laps 750m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia Green

125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS)
149 John TROVAS (AUS)
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)

New Zealand

160 Sam UPTON (NZL)
153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL)
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL)

Australia Gold

150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS)
135 Ryan LAWSON (AUS)
136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS)

Australia Red

129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS)
130 Jack OPPERMAN (AUS)
131 Declan KEY (AUS)

100 751 848 82
100 751 850 84
100 721 075 58

100 220 991 09
100 221 536 69
100 219 159 20

100 850 012 82
100 751 840 74
100 751 842 76

100 850 002 72
100 850 003 73
100 850 004 74

Event 2: Women Junior Team Sprint Qualifying

2 Laps 500m AUSVNZL final - Result

Australia Green

167 Heather MAY* (AUS)
185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)

New Zealand

192 Olivia KING (NZL)
193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

Australia Gold

176 Karis BONSER (AUS)
197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)

100 723 418 73
100 839 504 50

100 217 697 13
100 216 772 58

100 751 844 78
100 843 790 68

Event 3: Women Junior Team Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia Red

198 Ashley JONES (AUS)
186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
New Zealand White

189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)
190 Helena RIKITI (NZL)

192 Olivia KING (NZL)

187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)

Australia Green

177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS)
179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)
180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

Australia White

100 693 533 64
100 850 021 91
100 850 034 07

100 222 307 64
100221 875 20
100 217 697 13
100 221 678 17

100 850 033 06
100 850 020 90
100 850 032 05
100 751 847 81

46.757

48.409

49.603

49.860

36.741

37.162

39.745

4:48.44

4:51.523

4:52.734

4:52.849
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174 Laura HODGES (AUS)

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)
New Zealand Black

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

192 Olivia KING (NZL)

90 Courtney KING (NZL)

195 Natalie GREEN (NZL)
Australia Blue

181 Shari HEFFERNAN (AUS)

184 Georgia WILTSHIRE (AUS)

199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)

Decisions of the commissaires panel

Australia Blue is Disqualified. Time only

100 850 029 02
100 728 789 12
100 850 027 00
100 850 026 96

100 219 31579
100 217 697 13
100 217 799 18
100 216 742 28

100 751 856 90
100 850 022 92

100 723 423 78

Event 4: Men Junior Team Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia 1
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)
124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)
127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)
New Zealand 2
156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)
159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)
154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)
Australia 2
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)
128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)
New Zealand 1
162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)
Australia 3
143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)
145 Lincoln HEY (AUS)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)
123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)
Australia 4
144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)
134 Tristan AYLETT (AUS)

100 721 070 53
100 723 426 81
100 728 754 74
100 850 005 75

100 221 617 53
100 220 406 06
100 219 541 14
100 220 371 68

100 697 896 62
100 801 550 23
100 850 001 71
100 721 071 54

100 218 121 49
100 220 120 11
100 219 158 19
100 220 527 30

100 850 008 78
100 850 010 80
100 751 84579
100 723 427 82

100 850 009 79
100 850 011 81
100 850 006 76
100 751 83973

Event 5: Women Elite Team Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia Green

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)

77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)

76 Macey STEWART (AUS)

73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
New Zealand

100 078 086 82
100 107 759 73
100 091 356 63
100 062 890 18

4:57.477 +9.03

5:02.451 +14.01

4:15.912

4:17.186

+1.27

4:21.060

+5.14

4:23.33

+7.41

4:27.163 +11.25

4:28.286 +12.37

4:23.534

4:29.203 +5.66
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81 Ellesse ANDREWS (NZL) 100 154 420 77
82 Nicole SHIELDS (NZL) 100 154 418 75
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL) 100 157 817 79
84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL) 100 154 422 79
Australia Gold 4:34.568 +11.03
109 Josie TALBOT (AUS) 100091 17374
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS) 100 111 472 03
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS) 100 132 953 47
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS) 100 091 189 90
Australia White 4:42.287 +18.75
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS) 100 552 236 96
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS) 100 111 564 95
96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS) 10011138311
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS) 100 091 195 96

Event 6: Men Elite Team Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia Green 4:03.371
25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS) 100 111 393 21
4 Cameron SCOTT (AUS) 100 106 649 30
40 Conor LEAHY (AUS) 100 553 47372
26 Lucas PLAPP (AUS) 100 552 214 74
Australia Gold 4:09.268 +5.89
51 Ben HARVEY (AUS) 100 062 918 46
24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS) 100 553 481 80
32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS) 100 111 47001
44 Zack GILMORE (AUS) 100 553 428 27
New Zealand 4:09.750 +6.37
10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL) 100 156 526 49
11 Tom SEXTON (NZL) 100 107 507 15
12 Sam DOBBS (NZL) 100 105 978 38
13 Harry WAINE (NZL) 100 154 424 81
Australia White 4:12.857 +9.48
48 Blake QUICK (AUS) 100 552 228 88
50 Matthew RICE (AUS) 100 553 467 66
45 Josh DUFFY (AUS) 100 553 427 26
35 Luke WIGHT (AUS) 100 553 490 89
Australia Blue 4:20.890 +17.51
53 Kai CHAPMAN (AUS) 100 111 467 95
52 Daniel GANDY (AUS) 100 552 205 65
46 Micheal ASTELL (AUS) 100 078 126 25
47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS) 100 107 905 25

Decisions of the commissaires panel
Australia Green is Disqualified. Time only

Event 7b: Women Junior Team Sprint Final
2 Laps 500m - Result

Australia Green 35.954
167 Heather MAY* (AUS) 100 723 418 73
185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS) 100 839 504 50
New Zealand 37.142 +1.18
192 Olivia KING (NZL) 100 217 697 13
193 Tyla GREEN (NZL) 100 216 772 58

Event 8a: Men Junior Team Sprint Bronze ride-off
3 Laps 750m - Result

Australia Red 48.947
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129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS) 100 850 002 72
130 Jack OPPERMAN (AUS) 100 850 003 73
131 Declan KEY (AUS) 100 850 004 74
Australia Gold 48.997 +0.05
150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS) 100 850 012 82
135 Ryan LAWSON (AUS) 100 751 840 74
136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS) 100 751 842 76

Event 8b: Men Junior Team Sprint Final
3 Laps 750m - Result

Australia Green 46.454
125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS) 100 751 848 82
149 John TROVAS (AUS) 100 751 850 84
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS) 100 721 075 58
New Zealand 48.897 +2.44
160 Sam UPTON (NZL) 100 220 991 09
153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL) 100 221 536 69
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL) 100 219 159 20

Event p1: Presentations
Event b2: TRACK CLOSED
Event s2: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 2

Event 9: Women Elite Team Sprint Qualifying
2 Laps 500m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

Australia Gold 32.875
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS) 100 055 115 03
71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS) 100 062 896 24
New Zealand 33.54 +0.66
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL) 100 107 476 81
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL) 100 105981 41
Australia White 34.744 +1.86
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS) 100 079 043 69
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS) 100 089 966 31
South Australia 35.080 +2.20
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS) 100 553 487 86
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS) 100 111597 31
Australia Red 37.657 +4.78
107 Rebecca WHEADON (AUS) 100 090 245 19
115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS) 100 553 443 42

Event 10: Men Elite Team Sprint Qualifying
3 Laps 500m AUSVNZL final; next 2 to bronze ride-off - Result

New Zealand 1 43.839
15 Ethan MITCHELL (NZL) 100 061 823 18
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL) 100 061 847 42
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL) 100 057 826 95
Australia Green 44158 +0.31
2 Nathan HART (AUS) 100 078 117 16
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS) 100 078 118 17
3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS) 100 090 094 62
Australia Gold 44575 +0.73
38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS) 100 151 457 24
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS) 100 068 945 59
55 Tom CORNISH (AUS) 100 553 496 95
Waikato 45110 +1.27
21 Sam DAKIN (NZL) 100 106 249 18
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22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL) 100 090 12391

23 Jackson OGLE (NZL) 100 154 430 87
New Zealand 2

19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL) 100 099 780 48

18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL) 100 091 384 91

17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL) 100 089 976 41
Victoria

29 Ned POLLARD (AUS) 100 613 411 64

27 Conor ROWLEY (AUS) 100 106 648 29

28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS) 100 160 239 76
Australia White

49 Jackson WILLIAMS (AUS) 100 553 467 66

43 Luke ZACCARIA (AUS) 100 199 302 03

39 Kye BONSER (AUS) 100 151 456 23
New South Wales

56 Max HOUSDEN (AUS) 100091 17071

57 Charles HOFMAN (AUS) 100 107 942 62

58 Zachary MARSHALL (AUS) 100 552 201 61

Event 11a;: Women Junior Team Pursuit Bronze ride-off
16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia White
174 Laura HODGES (AUS) 100 850 029 02
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS) 100 728 789 12
169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS) 100 850 027 00
171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS) 100 850 026 96
Australia Green
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS) 100 850 033 06
178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS) 100 850 020 90
179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS) 100 850 032 05
180 Emma GREEN (AUS) 100 751 847 81

Event 11b: Women Junior Team Pursuit Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia Red
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS) 100 693 533 64
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS) 100 850 021 91
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS) 100 850 034 07
New Zealand White
189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL) 100 222 307 64
190 Helena RIKITI (NZL) 100221 875 20
192 Olivia KING (NZL) 100 217 697 13
187 Emily PATERSON (NZL) 100 221 678 17

Event 12a;: Women Elite Team Pursuit Bronze ride-off
16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia Gold
109 Josie TALBOT (AUS) 100091 173 74
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS) 100 111 472 03
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS) 100 132 953 47
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS) 100 091 189 90
Australia White
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS) 100 552 236 96
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS) 100 111 564 95
96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS) 10011138311
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS) 100 091 195 96

Event 12b: Women Elite Team Pursuit Final

45.155

45.639

46.030

47.678

4:44.648

4:47.481

4:43.323

4:49.789

4:33.760

4:35.34
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16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia Green

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)

77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)

76 Macey STEWART (AUS)

73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
New Zealand

81 Ellesse ANDREWS (NZL)

82 Nicole SHIELDS (NZL)

80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)

84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)

100 078 086 82
100 107 759 73
100 091 356 63
100 062 890 18

100 154 420 77
100 154 418 75
100 157 817 79
100 154 42279

Event 13a: Men Junior Team Pursuit Bronze ride-off

16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia 2
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)
128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)

New Zealand 1
162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)

Event 13b: Men Junior Team Pursuit Final

16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia 1
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)
124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)
127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)
New Zealand 2
156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)
159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)
154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

Event p2: Presentations

100 697 896 62
100 801 550 23
100 850 001 71
100 721 071 54

100 218 121 49
100 220 120 11
100 219 158 19
100 220 527 30

100 721 070 53
100 723 426 81
100 728 754 74
100 850 005 75

100 221 617 53
100 220 406 06
100 219 541 14
100 220 371 68

Event 14a: Men Elite Team Pursuit Bronze ride-off

16 Laps 4000m - Result

Australia White

48 Blake QUICK (AUS)

50 Matthew RICE (AUS)

45 Josh DUFFY (AUS)

35 Luke WIGHT (AUS)
Australia Blue

53 Kai CHAPMAN (AUS)

52 Daniel GANDY (AUS)

46 Micheal ASTELL (AUS)

47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS)

Event 14b: Men Elite Team Pursuit Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

New Zealand
10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL)

100 552 228 88
100 553 467 66
100 553 427 26
100 553 490 89

100 111 467 95
100 552 205 65
100 078 126 25
100 107 905 25

100 156 526 49

4:22.052

4:27.775

4:17.981

4:21.841

4:12.61

4:13.11

3:55.699

caught

4:07.169
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11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)

12 Sam DOBBS (NZL)

13 Harry WAINE (NZL)
Australia Gold

51 Ben HARVEY (AUS)

24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS)

32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)

44 Zack GILMORE (AUS)

Event p3: Presentations

100 107 507 15
100 105 978 38
100 154 424 81

100 062 918 46
100 553 481 80
100 111 47001
100 553 428 27

Event 15a: Women Elite Team Sprint Bronze ride-off

2 Laps 500m - Result

Australia White
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS)
South Australia
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS)

Event 15b: Women Elite Team Sprint Final

2 Laps 500m - Result

Australia Gold
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)
New Zealand
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)

100 079 043 69
100 089 966 31

100 553 487 86
100 111 597 31

100 055 115 03
100 062 896 24

100 107 476 81
100 105 981 41

Event 16a: Men Elite Team Sprint Bronze ride-off

3 Laps 750m - Result

Waikato
21 Sam DAKIN (NZL)
22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL)
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL)
Australia Gold
38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS)
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
55 Tom CORNISH (AUS)

Event 16b: Men Elite Team Sprint Final
3 Laps 750m - Result

New Zealand 1
15 Ethan MITCHELL (NZL)
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL)
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)
Australia Green
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)
3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS)

Event 17: Women Elite Points Race Final

80 Laps 20km - Result

73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)

80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)

75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)

100 106 249 18
100 090 123 91
100 154 430 87

100 151 457 24
100 068 945 59
100 553 496 95

100 061 823 18
100 061 847 42
100 057 826 95

100 078 117 16
100 078 118 17
100 090 094 62

100 062 890 18
100 078 086 82
100 157 817 79
100 061 801 93

4:07.792

34.893

35.270

32.810

33.569

45.047

45.060

43.627

43.804

26:41.91

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+0.62

+0.37

+0.75

+0.01

+0.17
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21
12
10



dnf
dnf
dnf

©CoxNoOMONE

NooapwbdE

dnf
dnf
dnf

108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)
92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)

94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)

105 Lauren PERRY (AUS)

83 Kate SMITH (NZL)

110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)

111 Angela SMITH (AUS)

109 Josie TALBOT (AUS)

95 Alice CULLING (AUS)

91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)

93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)

Event 18: Men Elite Points Race Final
120 Laps 30km - Result

5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS)

6 Alexander PORTER (AUS)
10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL)
25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS)
42 Stephen HALL (AUS)
31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS)
48 Blake QUICK (AUS)
11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)
47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS)
50 Matthew RICE (AUS)
46 Micheal ASTELL (AUS)
32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)
35 Luke WIGHT (AUS)
20 Sam SPENCER (NZL)
45 Josh DUFFY (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel

Rider 11 Tom Sexton (NZL): Warning for incorrect behaviour

100 553 483 82
100 111383 11
100 157 806 68
100 132 953 47
100 552 236 96
100 154 422 79
100 091 195 96
100 156 529 52
100 111 564 95
100 111 472 03
100 091 194 95
100091 17374
100 553 491 90
100 459 270 56
100 163 413 49
100 751 841 75

100 107 908 28
100 091 151 52
100 156 526 49
100 111 393 21
100 062 903 31
100 111 469 00
100 552 228 88
100 107 507 15
100 107 905 25
100 553 467 66
100 078 126 25
100 111 47001
100 553 490 89
100 219 591 64
100 553 427 26

W w o1 N oo

-20
-20
-20

38:00.84 46
30

28

15

14

11

10

6

-17
-20
-20

Rider 25 for deliberatley riding on the blue band during the race

Event p4: Presentations

Event b3: End of Session 2

Event s3: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 3

Event 19: Men Junior Madison
100 Laps 25km - Result

6 FRISLE/BLEDDYN

8 EATHER/BRITTEN

4 SPENSER/SHEARING

2 BROTHERSTON/ROBERTSON
10 SIMPSON/MARR

1 NUGENT/HEATHER

5 WEBSTER/RUSH

9 HEY/HAYDON-SMITH

3 PITHIE/WILLIAMS

7 AYLETT/VIVERS

Event 20: Men Elite Omnium Scratch Race

30:08.36 40
29

28

19

15

-19

-36

-17

-18

-40

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

Pts

Pts
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40 Laps 10km - Provisional Result

5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS)

25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS)
7 Samuel WELSFORD (AUS)
9 Campbell STEWART (NZL)

31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS)

6 Alexander PORTER (AUS)

48 Blake QUICK (AUS)

10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL)

11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)

42 Stephen HALL (AUS)

24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS)
8 Leigh HOWARD (AUS)

44 Zack GILMORE (AUS)

35 Luke WIGHT (AUS)

32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)

47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS)

Event p5: Presentations

100 107 908 28
100 111 393 21
100 091 180 81
100 107 509 17
100 111 469 00
100 091 151 52
100 552 228 88
100 156 526 49
100 107 507 15
100 062 903 31
100 553 481 80
100 055 042 27
100 553 428 27
100 553 490 89
100 111 47001
100 107 905 25

Event 21: Women Junior 500m Time Trial Qualifying

2 Laps 500m Top 8 to Final - Result

167 Heather MAY* (AUS)

185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)

196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL)

197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)

168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

176 Karis BONSER (AUS)

100 723 418 73
100 839 504 50
100 218 380 17
100 843 790 68
100 217 799 18
100 850 031 04
100 216 772 58
100 728 789 12
100 751 844 78

Event 22: Women Elite 500m Time Trial Qualifying

2 Laps 500m Top 8 to Final - Result

70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)
114 Sophie KNOX (AUS)
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL)
113 Selina HO (AUS)
115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS)
89 Jaymie KING (NZL)
107 Rebecca WHEADON (AUS)
91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)
98 Emily PETRICOLA (AUS)

100 055 115 03
100 107 476 81
100 105 981 41
100 091 189 90
100 079 043 69
100 553 487 86
100 553 494 93
100 106 305 74
100 155 783 82
100 553 443 42
100 106 268 37
100 090 245 19
100 459 270 56
100 606 276 10

Event 23: Men Junior 1km Time Trial Qualifying

4 Laps 1000m Top 8 to Final - Result

129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS)
153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL)
150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS)
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS)

100 850 002 72
100 221 536 69
100 850 012 82
100 219 159 20
100 850 013 83
100 751 842 76

11:28.50

36.817
37.200

38.17

38.44
38.565
38.574
38.597
39.524
41.201

34.188
34.393
34.582
35.281
35.331
35.933
36.134
36.187
37.146
37.706
37.882
38.804
41.106
41.560

1:06.388
1:06.969
1:07.949
1:08.583
1:09.171
1:10.573

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+0.38
+1.35
+1.62
+1.74
+1.75
+1.78
+2.70
+4.38

+0.20
+0.39
+1.09
+1.14
+1.74
+1.94
+1.99
+2.95
+3.51
+3.69
+4.61
+6.91
+7.37

+0.58
+1.56
+2.19
+2.78
+4.18
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Event 24: Men Elite 1km Time Trial Qualifying

4 Laps 1000m Top 8 to Final - Result

4 Cameron SCOTT (AUS)
17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL)
28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS)
19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL)
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL)
55 Tom CORNISH (AUS)
18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL)
50 Matthew RICE (AUS)
53 Kai CHAPMAN (AUS)
57 Charles HOFMAN (AUS)
36 Lucas HOFFMAN (AUS)
37 Simon EGLINTON (AUS)
54 Daniel VAN DER LAAN (AUS)

100 106 649 30
100 089 976 41
100 160 239 76
100 099 780 48
100 154 430 87
100 553 496 95
100 091 384 91
100 553 467 66
100 111 467 95
100 107 942 62
100 796 015 17
100 642 560 16
100 606 305 39

Event 25: Women Junior Individual Pursuit Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m Top 2 to Final; 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride-off - Result

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)
187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)
179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)
190 Helena RIKITI (NZL)

178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS)
194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
174 Laura HODGES (AUS)
166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

184 Georgia WILTSHIRE (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
181 Shari HEFFERNAN (AUS)

100 693 533 64

100 850 027 00
100 850 026 96
100 221 678 17
100 850 032 05
100221 875 20
100 850 020 90
100 220 428 28
100 218 473 13
100 850 029 02
100 723 423 78
100 850 034 07

100 850 033 06
100 850 021 91
100 219 31579
100 751 847 81
100 850 022 92
100 728 789 12
100 751 856 90

Event 26: Women Elite Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m Top 2 to Final; 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride-off - Result

81 Ellesse ANDREWS (NZL)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)
82 Nicole SHIELDS (NZL)
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)
83 Kate SMITH (NZL)
109 Josie TALBOT (AUS)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)
98 Emily PETRICOLA (AUS)
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)

Decisions of the commissaires panel

100 154 420 77
100 111 472 03
100 154 418 75
100 132 953 47
100 156 529 52
100091 17374
100 552 236 96
100 553 483 82
100 163 413 49
100 606 276 10
100 111 564 95
100 751 841 75

1:01.500
1:01.737
1:02.238
1:02.494
1:03.020
1:03.162

1:03.48
1:03.901
1:04.198
1:05.000
1:05.814
1:08.328
1:08.803

2:27.007
2:29.217
2:30.157
2:30.527
2:30.666
2:31.279
2:32.466
2:32.973
2:33.124
2:34.240
2:34.821
2:35.592
2:35.983
2:36.026
2:36.364
2:37.714
2:37.776
2:39.257

2:39.72
2:40.659
2:41.816

3:35.379
3:39.994
3:40.617
3:41.762
3:42.563
3:43.043
3:43.630
3:47.308
3:48.900
3:54.107
3:59.273
4:11.287

Rider 98 30chf fine for failure to obey commissaires instructions

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+0.23
+0.73
+0.99
+1.52
+1.66
+1.98
+2.40
+2.69
+3.50
+4.31
+6.82
+7.30

+2.21
+3.15
+3.52
+3.65
+4.27
+5.45
+5.96
+6.11
+7.23
+7.81
+8.58
+8.97
+9.01
+9.35
+10.70
+10.76
+12.25
+12.71
+13.65
+14.80

+4.61
+5.23
+6.38
+7.18
+7.66
+8.25
+11.92
+13.52
+18.72
+23.89
+35.90
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Event 27: Men Junior Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m Top 2 to Final; 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride-off - Result

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)

152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)

127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)

157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)

140 Mitchell NATT (AUS)

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

Event 29: Men Elite Omnium Tempo Race

40 Laps 10km - Result

7 Samuel WELSFORD (AUS)
9 Campbell STEWART (NZL)

31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS)
6 Alexander PORTER (AUS)
5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS)

10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL)

11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)

25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS)
8 Leigh HOWARD (AUS)

24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS)

48 Blake QUICK (AUS)

42 Stephen HALL (AUS)

32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)

44 Zack GILMORE (AUS)

20 Sam SPENCER (NZL)

35 Luke WIGHT (AUS)

Event b4: End of Session 3

100 221 617 53
100 850 005 75
100 721 070 53
100 823 552 06
100 850 008 78
100 219 158 19
100 728 754 74
100 721 071 54
100 723 426 81
100 220 120 11
100 850 001 71
100 850 006 76
100 850 009 79
100 751 851 85
100 219 541 14
100 220 406 06
100 751 84579
100 850 013 83
100 723 427 82
100 220 527 30
100 850 007 77
100 220 314 11
100 218 121 49
100 850 011 81
100 801 550 23

100 091 180 81
100 107 509 17
100 111 469 00
100 091 151 52
100 107 908 28
100 156 526 49
100 107 507 15
100 111 393 21
100 055 042 27
100 553 481 80
100 552 228 88
100 062 903 31
100 111 47001
100 553 428 27
100 219 591 64
100 553 490 89

Event s4: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 4

Event 30a: Women Junior Individual Pursuit Bronze Final

8 Laps 2000m - Result

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)
171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

100 850 027 00
100 850 026 96

Event 30b: Women Junior Individual Pursuit Gold Final

8 Laps 2000m - Result

3:21.378
3:24.233
3:26.491
3:27.777
3:28.047
3:28.075
3:28.086
3:28.432
3:28.856
3:30.182
3:30.249
3:30.614
3:30.969
3:31.131
3:33.937
3:35.854
3:36.061
3:36.734
3:36.787
3:36.904
3:37.590
3:37.689
3:40.293
3:40.724
3:42.639

13:06.70

2:30.223
2:30.710

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+2.85
+5.11
+6.39
+6.66
+6.69
+6.70
+7.05
+7.47
+8.80
+8.87
+9.23
+9.59
+9.75
+12.55
+14.47
+14.68
+15.35
+15.40
+15.52
+16.21
+16.31
+18.91
+19.34
+21.26

27
25
21
20

N S

-20
-20
-80

+0.48

Pts
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186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

12

100 693 533 64

Event 31: Men Elite Omnium Elimination Race

- Result

7 Samuel WELSFORD (AUS)
9 Campbell STEWART (NZL)
5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS)
31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS)
11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)
8 Leigh HOWARD (AUS)
24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS)
42 Stephen HALL (AUS)
25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS)
44 Zack GILMORE (AUS)
10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL)
6 Alexander PORTER (AUS)
32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)
48 Blake QUICK (AUS)
20 Sam SPENCER (NZL)

100 091 180 81
100 107 509 17
100 107 908 28
100 111 469 00
100 107 507 15
100 055 042 27
100 553 481 80
100 062 903 31
100 111 393 21
100 553 428 27
100 156 526 49
100 091 151 52
100 111 47001
100 552 228 88
100 219 591 64

Event 32a: Women Elite Individual Pursuit Bronze Final

12 Laps 3000m - Result

82 Nicole SHIELDS (NZL)
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)

100 154 418 75
100 132 953 47

Event 32b: Women Elite Individual Pursuit Gold Final

12 Laps 3000m - Result

81 Ellesse ANDREWS (NZL)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)

100 154 420 77
100 111 472 03

Event 33a: Men Junior Individual Pursuit Bronze Final

12 Laps 3000m - Result

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

100 823 552 06
100 721 070 53

Event 33b: Men Junior Individual Pursuit Gold Final

12 Laps 3000m - Result

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

Decisions of the commissaires panel

100 221 617 53
100 850 005 75

2:26.969
2:28.494

10:03.16

3:40.158
3:46.231

3:38.380
3:41.993

3:24.600
3:30.461

3:23.212
3:25.387

+1.52

+6.07

+3.61

+5.86

+2.17

NZ Manager - Fine 30chf for using 2 persons to give information to the team/rider

Event p6: Presentations

Event 34: Women Junior 500m Time Trial Final

2 Laps 250m - Result

167 Heather MAY* (AUS)
185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)
168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

90 Courtney KING (NZL)
193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)
197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

100 723 418 73
100 839 504 50
100 850 031 04
100 217 799 18
100 216 772 58
100 843 790 68
100 728 789 12

36.567
36.835
38.275
38.597
38.623
38.661
39.417

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+0.26
+1.70
+2.03
+2.05
+2.09
+2.85
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8. 196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL) 10021838017 39.485 +2.91

Event 35: Women Elite 500m Time Trial Final
2 Laps 250m - STANDINGS

1. 70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS) 100 055 11503  34.075
2. 87 Emma CUMMING (NZL) 100 107476 81  34.243 +0.16
3. 86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL) 100 105981 41 34.609 +0.53
4, 100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS) 100091 18990 35.427 +1.35
5. 104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS) 100 553 487 86 35.825 +1.75
6. 114 Sophie KNOX (AUS) 10055349493 36.006 +1.93
7. 88 Tess YOUNG (NZL) 100 106 30574  36.161 +2.08
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS) 100 079 043 69

Event 36: Men Junior 1km Time Trial Final

4 Laps 1000m - Result
1. 129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS) 100 850 002 72 1:07.088
2. 153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL) 10022153669 1:07.711 +0.62
3. 150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS) 100 850 012 82 1:07.800 +0.71
4, 158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL) 10021915920 1:07.869 +0.78
5. 151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS) 100 850 01383 1:08.680 +1.59
6. 136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS) 100 75184276 1:10.649 +3.56

Event 37: Men Elite 1km Time Trial Final

4 Laps 1000m - Result
1. 4 Cameron SCOTT (AUS) 100 106 649 30 1:01.503
2. 28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS) 100 16023976 1:02.031 +0.52
3. 17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL) 100 089 976 41 1:02.073 +0.57
4, 19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL) 100 099 780 48 1:02.848 +1.34
5. 55 Tom CORNISH (AUS) 100553496 95 1:02.859 +1.35
6. 23 Jackson OGLE (NZL) 100 154 430 87 1:03.477 +1.97
7. 50 Matthew RICE (AUS) 100 553 467 66 1:04.208 +2.70
8. 18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL) 100 091 38491 1:05.356 +3.85

Event p7: Presentations

Event 38: Men Elite Omnium Points Race

100 Laps 25km - Result
1. 7 Samuel WELSFORD (AUS) 100 091 180 81 29:15.20 148 Pts
2. 5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS) 100 107 908 28 129
3. 9 Campbell STEWART (NZL) 100 107 509 17 123
4, 31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS) 100 111 469 00 107
5. 8 Leigh HOWARD (AUS) 100 055 042 27 103
6. 25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS) 10011139321 99
7. 6 Alexander PORTER (AUS) 100 091 151 52 88
8. 11 Tom SEXTON (NZL) 100 107 507 15 86
9. 10 Aaron WYLLIE (NZL) 100 156 526 49 81
10. 24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS) 100 553 481 80 77
11. 48 Blake QUICK (AUS) 100 552 228 88 67
12. 42 Stephen HALL (AUS) 100 062 903 31 66
13. 44 Zack GILMORE (AUS) 100 553 428 27 52
14. 32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS) 100 111 47001 47
15. 20 Sam SPENCER (NZL) 100 219 591 64 -56
dnf 35 Luke WIGHT (AUS) 100 553 490 89 -6

Event 39: Women Junior Points Race Final

40 Laps 10km - Result
1. 169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS) 100 850 027 00 13:36.86 15 Pts

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
192 Olivia KING (NZL)

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)
194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)
172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)
180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

184 Georgia WILTSHIRE (AUS)
174 Laura HODGES (AUS)
170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)
199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)
195 Natalie GREEN (NZL)

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)

Event 40: Women Elite Scratch Race Final

40 Laps 10km - Result

73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)
74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS)
108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)
109 Josie TALBOT (AUS)
92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)
96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)
83 Kate SMITH (NZL)
82 Nicole SHIELDS (NZL)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)
84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)
111 Angela SMITH (AUS)
95 Alice CULLING (AUS)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)
77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)
81 Ellesse ANDREWS (NZL)
91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)
112 Mackensie SCOTT (AUS)

Event 41: Men Elite Scratch Race Final
60 Laps 15km - Result

7 Samuel WELSFORD (AUS)
8 Leigh HOWARD (AUS)
4 Cameron SCOTT (AUS)
5 Kelland O'BRIEN (AUS)
51 Ben HARVEY (AUS)
42 Stephen HALL (AUS)
31 Jarrad DRIZNERS (AUS)
11 Tom SEXTON (NZL)
12 Sam DOBBS (NZL)

100 850 034 07
100 693 533 64
100 217 697 13
100 723 419 74
100 220 428 28
100 219 31579
100 850 026 96
100 723 429 84
100 723 423 78
100 850 033 06
100 850 032 05
100 751 847 81
100 850 020 90
100 728 789 12
100 850 021 91
100 850 022 92
100 850 029 02
100 721 073 56

100 216 742 28
100 723 430 85

100 062 890 18
100 061 801 93
100 078 086 82
100 091 195 96
100 553 483 82
100 091 189 90
100091 173 74
100 157 806 68
100 111 383 11
100 156 529 52
100 154 418 75
100 552 236 96
100 111 564 95
100 163 413 49
100 154 42279
100 091 194 95
100 553 491 90
100 217 799 18
100 107 759 73
100 157 817 79
100 154 420 77
100 459 270 56
100 751 841 75
100 552 248 11

100 091 180 81
100 055 042 27
100 106 649 30
100 107 908 28
100 062 918 46
100 062 903 31
100 111 469 00
100 107 507 15
100 105 978 38

12:27.02

17:41.05

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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25 Godfrey SLATTERY (AUS)
6 Alexander PORTER (AUS)

47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS)

32 Cooper SAYERS (AUS)

45 Josh DUFFY (AUS)

46 Micheal ASTELL (AUS)

36 Lucas HOFFMAN (AUS)

48 Blake QUICK (AUS)

50 Matthew RICE (AUS)

20 Sam SPENCER (NZL)

52 Daniel GANDY (AUS)

53 Kai CHAPMAN (AUS)

54 Daniel VAN DER LAAN (AUS)

Event p8: Presentations

Event b5: End of Session 4

15

100 111 393 21
100 091 151 52
100 107 905 25
100 111 47001
100 553 427 26
100 078 126 25
100 796 015 17
100 552 228 88
100 553 467 66
100 219 591 64
100 552 205 65
100 111 467 95
100 606 305 39

Event s5: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 5

Event 121a: Women Junior Omnium Heat 1

20 Laps 5km Top 12 to Omnium - Result

187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)
192 Olivia KING (NZL)

199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)
188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)
173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL)
181 Shari HEFFERNAN (AUS)
184 Georgia WILTSHIRE (AUS)

100 221 678 17
100 217 697 13

100 219 31579
100 693 533 64
100 850 034 07
100 850 027 00
100 850 032 05
100 723 430 85

100 218 473 13
100 728 789 12
100 218 380 17
100 751 856 90
100 850 022 92

Event 121b: Women Junior Omnium Heat 2

20 Laps 5km Top 12 to Omnium - Result

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

90 Courtney KING (NZL)
170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)
189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)
172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)
178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS)
195 Natalie GREEN (NZL)

190 Helena RIKITI (NZL)

Event 123a: Men Junior Omnium Heat 1
30 Laps 7.5km Top 12 to Omnium - Result

163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 723 41974
100 850 026 96
100 751 847 81
100 850 021 91
100 217 799 18
100 721 073 56
100 222 307 64
100 723 429 84
100 220 428 28
100 850 033 06
100 723 423 78
100 850 020 90
100 216 742 28
100221 875 20

100 220 120 11
100 850 013 83

1

1

10 Pts
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121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)
128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)
137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)
143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)
145 Lincoln HEY (AUS)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)
123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)
157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)
147 Taylor FORREST (AUS)

Event 123b: Men Junior Omnium Heat 2
30 Laps 7.5km - Result

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
140 Mitchell NATT (AUS)

144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
132 Emerson NUGENT (AUS)
127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

Event 42: Men Junior Sprint Qualification
3 Laps 750m Top 8 to Quarterfinal Finals

125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS)
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)
149 John TROVAS (AUS)
129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS)
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
131 Declan KEY (AUS)

153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL)
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL)
160 Sam UPTON (NZL)

150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS)
130 Jack OPPERMAN (AUS)
135 Ryan LAWSON (AUS)
136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS)

Event 43: Men Elite Sprint Qualification
1 Lap 200m Top 16 to 1/8th Finals

1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)
3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS)
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)
15 Ethan MITCHELL (NZL)
33 James BRISTER (AUS)
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL)
38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 721 070 53
100 721 071 54
100 751 84579
100 697 896 62
100 850 005 75
100 850 006 76
100 850 008 78
100 850 001 71
100 850 010 80
100 843 629 04
100 723 427 82
100 220 527 30
100 846 732 03

100 823 552 06
100 723 426 81
100 221 617 53
100 751 851 85
100 220 371 68
100 219 541 14
100 850 011 81
100 801 550 23
100 220 406 06
100 220 314 11
100 218 121 49
100 850 007 77
100 850 009 79
100 723 433 88
100 728 754 74

100 751 848 82
100 721 075 58
100 751 850 84
100 850 002 72
100 219 158 19
100 850 004 74
100 221 536 69
100 219 159 20
100 220 991 09
100 850 012 82
100 850 003 73
100 751 840 74
100 751 842 76

100 068 945 59
100 078 117 16
100 078 118 17
100 090 094 62
100 057 826 95
100 061 823 18
100 111 466 94
100 061 847 42
100 151 457 24

10.500
10.550
10.740
10.890
10.980
11.030
11.030
11.220
11.240
11.340
11.410
11.420
11.470

9.725
9.816
9.819
9.902
9.908
9.934
9.953
10.029
10.110

P EPNNMNNOWSOOO

NDBMMOOOO W

+0.05
+0.24
+0.39
+0.48
+0.53
+0.53
+0.72
+0.74
+0.84
+0.91
+0.92
+0.97

+0.09
+0.09
+0.17
+0.18
+0.20
+0.22
+0.30
+0.38

Pts
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
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30 Thomas CLARKE (AUS)
22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL)
19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL)

21 Sam DAKIN (NZL)

17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL)

43 Luke ZACCARIA (AUS)
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL)

27 Conor ROWLEY (AUS)
60 Jamie GREEN (AUS)

39 Kye BONSER (AUS)

28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS)

18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL)

56 Max HOUSDEN (AUS)

34 Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS)
57 Charles HOFMAN (AUS)
49 Jackson WILLIAMS (AUS)
29 Ned POLLARD (AUS)

55 Tom CORNISH (AUS)

59 Blake RYAN (AUS)

58 Zachary MARSHALL (AUS)

37 Simon EGLINTON (AUS)

17

100 090 092 60
100 090 123 91
100 099 780 48
100 106 249 18
100 089 976 41
100 199 302 03
100 154 430 87
100 106 648 29
100 070 512 74
100 151 456 23
100 160 239 76
100 091 384 91
10009117071
100 553 488 87
100 107 942 62
100 553 467 66
100 613 411 64
100 553 496 95
100 625 129 45
100 552 201 61
100 642 560 16

Event 44a: Women Junior Kierin Round 1 Heat 1
6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to A-Final; Rest to B-Final - Result

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)
167 Heather MAY* (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
176 Karis BONSER (AUS)

100 216 772 58
100 723 418 73
100 728 789 12
100 850 034 07
100 751 844 78

Event 44b: Women Junior Kierin Round 1 Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to A-Final; Rest to B-Final - Result

185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)
168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)
197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)
172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL)

100 839 504 50
100 850 031 04
100 723 41974
100 843 790 68
100 723 429 84
100 218 380 17

Event 45a: Women Elite Kierin Round 1 Heat 1
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Final; Rest to Repecharge - Result

71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)

72 Holly TAKOS (AUS)

87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS)

89 Jaymie KING (NZL)

100 062 896 24
100 089 966 31
100 107 476 81
100 553 443 42
100 106 268 37

Event 45b: Women Elite Kierin Round 1 Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Final; Rest to Repecharge - Result

85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL)

70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)

103 Lara TUCKER (AUS)
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL)

100 059 689 18
100 055 115 03
100 553 487 86
100 111 597 31
100 106 305 74

Event 45c: Women Elite Kierin Round 1 Heat 3
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Final; Rest to Repecharge - Result

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

10.124
10.129
10.146
10.165
10.178
10.273
10.308
10.341
10.352
10.359
10.408
10.429
10.506
10.521
10.531
10.542
10.585
10.603
10.693
10.974
11.303

13.02

12.98

11.33

+0.39
+0.40
+0.42
+0.44
+0.45
+0.54
+0.58
+0.61
+0.62
+0.63
+0.68
+0.70
+0.78
+0.79
+0.80
+0.81
+0.86
+0.87
+0.96
+1.24
+1.57
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86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
113 Selina HO (AUS)
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS)
107 Rebecca WHEADON (AUS)

100 105 981 41
100 079 043 69
100 155 783 82
100 091 195 96
100 090 245 19

Event 46: Women Junior Omnium Scratch Race

20 Laps 5km - Result

198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)

170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)

177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)

187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)

179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)

183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

192 Olivia KING (NZL)

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)

172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

100 850 027 00
100 222 307 64
100 850 026 96
100 850 034 07
100 693 533 64
100 721 073 56
100 850 033 06
100 221 678 17
100 723 41974
100 217 799 18
100 723 423 78
100 850 032 05
100 850 021 91
100 217 697 13
100 723 430 85
100 723 429 84

100 219 31579
100 220 428 28
100 218 473 13
100 728 789 12
100 751 847 81

Event 47: Women Elite Omnium Scratch Race

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)

108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)

75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)

110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)

79 Michaela DRUMMOND (NZL)
93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)

83 Kate SMITH (NZL)

76 Macey STEWART (AUS)

100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)
96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)

102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)

99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)
78 Rushlee BUCHANAN (NZL)
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)
111 Angela SMITH (AUS)
84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)
91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)
112 Mackensie SCOTT (AUS)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)
95 Alice CULLING (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel

100 078 086 82
100 553 483 82
100 062 890 18
100 157 806 68
100 061 801 93
100 157 817 79
100 111 564 95
100 107 759 73
100 107 47277
100 163 413 49
100 156 529 52
100 091 356 63
100 091 189 90
100 111 383 11
100 552 236 96
100 111 472 03
100 046 162 71
100 132 953 47
100 091 194 95
100 154 42279
100 459 270 56
100 552 248 11
100 751 841 75
100 553 491 90

7:04.05

9:58.95

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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Rider 95 relegated for not holding her line during the final sprint

19

Event 48: Men Junior Omnium Scratch Race

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)

145 Lincoln HEY (AUS)

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
140 Mitchell NATT (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

Event 48a: Men Elite Sprint 1/8 Final

1v16:
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL)
2v15:
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
43 Luke ZACCARIA (AUS)
3vil4:
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)
17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL)
4v13:
3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS)
21 Sam DAKIN (NZL)
5v12:
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)
19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL)
6v1l:
15 Ethan MITCHELL (NZL)
22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL)
7v10:
33 James BRISTER (AUS)
30 Thomas CLARKE (AUS)
8v9:
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL)
38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel

1v16 2v15 3v14 4v13 5v12 6v1l

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 721 070 53
100 751 851 85
100 219 541 14
100 850 011 81
100 697 896 62
100 723 426 81
100 843 629 04
100 850 008 78
100 850 010 80
100 220 314 11
100 850 013 83
100 801 550 23
100 220 406 06
100 850 007 77
100 220 371 68
100 218 121 49
100 751 84579
100 220 120 11
100 850 001 71
100 850 006 76
100 823 552 06
100 721 071 54
100 221 617 53
100 850 005 75

10.46

10.70
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Event 49: Men Elite Individual Pursuit Qualifying
16 Laps 4000m Top 2 to Final; 3rd & 4th to Bronze ride-off - Result

40 Conor LEAHY (AUS)

26 Lucas PLAPP (AUS)

51 Ben HARVEY (AUS)

48 Blake QUICK (AUS)

52 Daniel GANDY (AUS)

35 Luke WIGHT (AUS)

24 Jensen PLOWRIGHT (AUS)
50 Matthew RICE (AUS)

47 Jake VANDERVLIET (AUS)
36 Lucas HOFFMAN (AUS)

54 Daniel VAN DER LAAN (AUS)

100 55347372
100 552 214 74
100 062 918 46
100 552 228 88
100 552 205 65
100 553 490 89
100 553 481 80
100 553 467 66
100 107 905 25
100 796 015 17
100 606 305 39

Event 51a: Women Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 1

6 Laps 1500m

Event 51b: Women Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 2

6 Laps 1500m - Result

88 Tess YOUNG (NZL)
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS)

89 Jaymie KING (NZL)
115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS)

Event 52: Men Junior Sprint Quarterfinals
3 Laps 750m

1v8:
125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS)
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL)
2vT:
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)
131 Declan KEY (AUS)
3v6:
149 John TROVAS (AUS)
153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL)
4v5:
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS)

Event 53: Men Elite Sprint Quarterfinals
3 Laps 750m

1v8:
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL)
2v7:
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
33 James BRISTER (AUS)
3v6:
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)
15 Ethan MITCHELL (NZL)
4v5:
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)
3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS)

Event 58: Women Junior Omnium Tempo
20 Laps 5km - Result

100 106 305 74
100 553 487 86
100 091 195 96
100 106 268 37
100 553 443 42

Race

4:19.353
4:25.244
4:29.745
4:31.046
4:34.607
4:38.374
4:38.498
4:40.162
4:43.150
4:51.376
4:53.801

11.03

10.67

10.29

10.26

10.35

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

+5.89
+10.39
+11.69
+15.25
+19.02
+19.14
+20.80
+23.79
+32.02
+34.44
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189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)

183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)

187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)

192 Olivia KING (NZL)

179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)

199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)

21

100 222 307 64
100 850 027 00
100 723 429 84
100 219 31579

100 723 419 74
100 693 533 64
100 850 026 96
100 850 034 07
100 850 021 91
100 850 033 06
100 221 678 17
100 218 473 13
100 217 799 18
100 217 697 13
100 850 032 05
100 723 430 85
100 751 847 81
100 723 423 78

100 728 789 12
100 220 428 28
100 721 073 56

Event 59: Women Elite Omnium Tempo Race

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)
75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)
78 Rushlee BUCHANAN (NZL)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)
76 Macey STEWART (AUS)
73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
79 Michaela DRUMMOND (NZL)
92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)
93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)
77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)
84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
83 Kate SMITH (NZL)

96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)

94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)

95 Alice CULLING (AUS)

91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)
111 Angela SMITH (AUS)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)
112 Mackensie SCOTT (AUS)

100 078 086 82
100 061 801 93
100 046 162 71
100 111 472 03
100 091 356 63
100 062 890 18
100 107 47277
100 157 806 68
100 157 817 79
100 163 413 49
100 552 236 96
100 553 483 82
100 091 189 90
100 107 759 73
100 154 42279
100 111 564 95
100 156 529 52
100 111383 11
100 132 953 47
100 553 491 90
100 459 270 56
100 091 194 95
100 751 841 75
100 552 248 11

Event 60: Men Junior Omnium Tempo Race

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 850 006 76
100 721 070 53
100 697 896 62
100 823 552 06
100 220 314 11
100 723 426 81
100 220 406 06
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155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

140 Mitchell NATT (AUS)

143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)

145 Lincoln HEY (AUS)

146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)

Event b6: End of Session 5

22

100 219 541 14
100 221 617 53
100 751 851 85
100 850 013 83
100 218 121 49
100 850 011 81
100 751 84579
100 843 629 04
100 850 001 71
100 721 071 54
100 850 005 75
100 850 007 77
100 850 008 78
100 850 010 80
100 801 550 23
100 220 371 68
100 220 120 11

Event s6: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 6

Event 61: Women Junior Omnium Elimination Race

- Result

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

192 Olivia KING (NZL)

187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)

172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)

183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS)

199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)

177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)

170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

100 850 027 00

100 222 307 64
100 693 533 64
100 850 034 07
100 723 423 78
100 850 026 96
100 217 697 13
100 221 678 17
100 723 429 84
100 218 473 13
100 217 799 18
100 850 021 91

100 850 032 05
100 850 033 06
100 721 073 56
100 723 430 85
100 728 789 12
100 751 847 81
100 723 419 74
100 220 428 28
100 219 31579

Event 62: Women Elite Omnium Elimination Race

- Result

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)
73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
78 Rushlee BUCHANAN (NZL)
75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)
76 Macey STEWART (AUS)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)
77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)

108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
79 Michaela DRUMMOND (NZL)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 078 086 82
100 062 890 18
100 046 162 71
100 061 801 93
100 091 356 63
100 111 472 03
100 107 759 73
100 157 817 79
100 553 483 82
100 107 47277
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83 Kate SMITH (NZL)

92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)

96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)

93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)

84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)

95 Alice CULLING (AUS)

100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)

91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)

111 Angela SMITH (AUS)

106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)

112 Mackensie SCOTT (AUS)
94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)

23

100 156 529 52
100 157 806 68
100 552 236 96
100 111 564 95
100 111 383 11
100 163 413 49
100 154 422 79
100 553 491 90
100 091 189 90
100 459 270 56
100 091 194 95
100 751 841 75
100 552 248 11
100 132 953 47

Event 63: Men Junior Omnium Elimination Race

- Result

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

Event 64: Men Junior Sprint Semi-Finals

3 Laps 750m

1v4:
125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS)
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
2v3:
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)
149 John TROVAS (AUS)

Event 65: Men Elite Sprint Semi-Finals

3 Laps 750m

1v4:
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)
2v3:
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)

100 221 617 53
100 751 851 85
100 697 896 62
100 721 070 53
100 219 541 14
100 723 426 81
100 220 406 06
100 220 314 11
100 218 121 49
100 850 011 81
100 850 013 83
100 823 552 06
100 850 006 76
100 751 845 79

Event 67a;: Women Elite Kierin Semi-Final Heat 1

6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to 1-6 Final; Others to 7-12 Final - Result

71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)

87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)

70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS)
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 062 896 24
100 107 476 81
100 079 043 69
100 055 115 03
100 091 195 96
100 553 487 86

12.49

11.09

10.19

10.14

11.66
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Event 67b: Women Elite Kierin Semi-Final Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to 1-6 Final; Others to 7-12 Final - Result

85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL) 100 059 689 18 11.92
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS) 100 089 966 31
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL) 100 105 981 41
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS) 100 111 597 31
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL) 100 106 305 74
113 Selina HO (AUS) 100 155 783 82
Event 68: Men Junior Sprint Semi-Finals Round 2
3 Laps 750m
Event 69: Men Elite Sprint Semi-Finals Round 2
3 Laps 750m
Event 70a: Men Elite Individual Pursuit Bronze Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result
51 Ben HARVEY (AUS) 100 062 918 46 3:34.506
48 Blake QUICK (AUS) 100 552 228 88  caught
Event 70b: Men Elite Individual Pursuit Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result
40 Conor LEAHY (AUS) 10055347372 4:18.872
26 Lucas PLAPP (AUS) 100552 21474  caught

Event 71: Men Jun
3 Laps 750m

ior Sprint Semi-Finals Round 3

Event 72: Men Elite Sprint Semi-Finals Round 3

3 Laps 750m

Event 73: Women Junior Omnium Standings
60 Laps 15km - Result

169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

100 850 027 00

189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL) 100 222 307 64
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS) 100 850 034 07
186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS) 100 693 533 64
171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS) 100 850 026 96
187 Emily PATERSON (NZL) 100 221 678 17
172 Tessa KOHN (AUS) 100 723 429 84
165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS) 100 723 419 74
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS) 100 850 033 06
183 Tahlia DOLE (AUS) 100 850 021 91
90 Courtney KING (NZL) 100 217 799 18
166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS) 100 723 423 78
192 Olivia KING (NZL) 100 217 697 13
188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL) 100 219 315 79
191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL) 100 218 473 13
170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS) 100 721 073 56

179 Liliana MCLENNAN

(AUS) 100 850 032 05

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS) 100 723 430 85
199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

180 Emma GREEN (AU

S) 100 751 847 81

182 Tess WALLACE (AUS) 100 728 789 12

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

100 220 428 28

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

136 Pts
126
114
98
92
88
71
67
64
57
52
52
52
50
42
42
40
38
24
22
9
6
4
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Event 74: Women Elite Omnium Standings

80 Laps 20km - Result

74 Georgia BAKER (AUS)
75 Annette EDMONDSON (AUS)
73 Ashlee ANKUDINOFF (AUS)
77 Kristina CLONAN (AUS)
76 Macey STEWART (AUS)
108 Alex MARTIN WALLACE (AUS)
80 Jessie HODGES (NZL)
78 Rushlee BUCHANAN (NZL)
92 Georgia DANFORD (NZL)
99 Maeve PLOUFFE (AUS)
79 Michaela DRUMMOND (NZL)
93 Rylee MCMULLEN (NZL)
83 Kate SMITH (NZL)
102 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS)
110 Chloe HEFFERNAN (AUS)
100 Breanna HARGRAVE (AUS)

96 Ruby ROSEMAN-GANNON (AUS)

95 Alice CULLING (AUS)

84 Emily SHEARMAN (NZL)
111 Angela SMITH (AUS)
112 Mackensie SCOTT (AUS)

91 Esme MAILLARD (NZL)

94 Sam DE RITER (AUS)
106 Megan GAMMIE (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel
Rider 79 Warning for deliveratley riding on the blue band during the race

Event 75: Men Junior Omnium Standings

80 Laps 20km - Result

121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

143 Josh BRODIE (AUS)

145 Lincoln HEY (AUS)

146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

140 Mitchell NATT (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

163 La'Chlan ROBERTSON (NZL)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

128 Lewis WALKER (AUS)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

Event 76: Men Junior Sprint Final

3 Laps 750m

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 078 086 82
100 061 801 93
100 062 890 18
100 107 759 73
100 091 356 63
100 553 483 82
100 157 817 79
100 046 162 71
100 157 806 68
100 111 472 03
100 107 47277
100 163 413 49
100 156 529 52
100 552 236 96
100 111 564 95
100 091 189 90
100 111 383 11
100 553 491 90
100 154 422 79
100 091 194 95
100 552 248 11
100 459 270 56
100 132 953 47
100 751 841 75

100 721 070 53
100 723 426 81
100 697 896 62
100 219 541 14
100 751 851 85
100 220 314 11
100 823 552 06
100 220 406 06
100 850 011 81
100 850 013 83
100 850 006 76
100 218 121 49
100 221 617 53
100 843 629 04
100 850 008 78
100 850 010 80
100 801 550 23
100 751 84579
100 850 007 77
100 220 371 68
100 220 120 11
100 850 001 71
100 721 071 54
100 850 005 75

131
117
115
96
93
88
87
85
83
82
77
76
73
68
53
36
32
30
22
6
-17
-36
10
3
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1v2:
120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)
125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS)
3v4:
149 John TROVAS (AUS)
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)

Event 77: Men Elite Sprint Final
3 Laps 750m

1v2:
1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
2 Nathan HART (AUS)
3v4:
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL)

Event p9: Presentations

Event 78: Men Junior Sprint Final Round 2
3 Laps 750m

Event 79: Men Elite Sprint Final Round 2
3 Laps 750m

Event 80a: Women Junior Kierin 7-12 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS) 100 850 034 07
197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS) 100 843 790 68
196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL) 100 218 380 17
176 Karis BONSER (AUS) 100 751 844 78
172 Tessa KOHN (AUS) 100 723 429 84

Event 80b: Women Junior Kierin 1-6 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL) 100 216 772 58
165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS) 100 723 419 74
167 Heather MAY* (AUS) 100 723 418 73
185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS) 100 839 504 50
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS) 100 728 789 12
168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS) 100 850 031 04

Event 81a: Women Elite Kierin 7-12 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS) 100 055 115 03
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL) 100 106 305 74
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS) 100 553 487 86
105 Lauren PERRY (AUS) 100 091 195 96
113 Selina HO (AUS) 100 155 783 82
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS) 100 111 597 31

Event 81b: Women Elite Kierin 1-6 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS) 100 062 896 24
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL) 100 105 981 41
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL) 100 059 689 18
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS) 100 089 966 31

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

10.68

11.38

9.96

10.51

13.29
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11.27



©CoNoOkMONE

©CXNOOAWNPE

o0k~ wNE

101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)

27

100 079 043 69
100 107 476 81

Event 82: Men Junior Sprint Final Round 3

3 Laps 750m

Event 83: Men Elite Sprint Final Round 3

3 Laps 750m

Event 84a: Men Junior Points Race Qualification

60 Laps 15km - Result

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS)

141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

134 Tristan AYLETT (AUS)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
132 Emerson NUGENT (AUS)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)

Decisions of the commisaires panel

Rider 134 Warning for deliberatley riding on the blue band during the race

100 220 314 11
100 801 550 23
100 697 896 62
100 721 070 53
100 220 527 30
100 219 541 14
100 751 851 85
100 751 83973
100 823 552 06
100 723 433 88
100 850 011 81
100 850 006 76
100 723 427 82

Event 84b: Men Junior Points Race Qualification

60 Laps 15km - Provisional Result

139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)
122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)
159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
147 Taylor FORREST (AUS)
156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)

Event p10: Presentations

Event b7: End of Session 6

100 751 84579
100 850 005 75
100 220 371 68
100 843 629 04
100 220 406 06
100 846 732 03
100 221 617 53
100 728 754 74
100 218 121 49
100 850 009 79
100 850 013 83
100 850 001 71
100 219 158 19

Event s7: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 7

Event 85a: Women Junior Scratch Race Qualifying

20 Laps 5km - Result

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
190 Helena RIKITI (NZL)
187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)
169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)

198 Ashley JONES (AUS)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 216 772 58
100 218 473 13
100221 875 20
100 221 678 17
100 850 027 00
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199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)
165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
181 Shari HEFFERNAN (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
179 Liliana MCLENNAN (AUS)
192 Olivia KING (NZL)

194 Ella WYLLIE (NZL)

28

100 723 419 74
100 850 033 06
100 751 856 90
100 728 789 12
100 850 032 05
100 217 697 13
100 220 428 28

Event 85b: Women Junior Scratch Race Qualifying

20 Laps 5km - Result

186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)

175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)

171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)

189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)

170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)

195 Natalie GREEN (NZL)

180 Emma GREEN (AUS)

188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)

173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)

166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)

174 Laura HODGES (AUS)

178 Francesca SEWELL (AUS)

172 Tessa KOHN (AUS)

184 Georgia WILTSHIRE (AUS)

100 693 533 64
100 850 034 07
100 850 026 96
100 222 307 64
100 721 073 56
100 216 742 28
100 751 847 81
100 219 31579
100 723 430 85
100 723 423 78
100 217 799 18
100 850 029 02
100 850 020 90
100 723 429 84
100 850 022 92

Event 86: Women Junior Sprint Qualification

3 Laps 750m Top 1 to Semi-Final; Rest to Quarter Final Finals

185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)
167 Heather MAY* (AUS)
168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL)
197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)
176 Karis BONSER (AUS)

100 839 504 50
100 723 418 73
100 850 031 04
100 216 772 58
100 218 380 17
100 843 790 68
100 751 844 78

Event 87: Women Elite Sprint Qualification
3 Laps 750m Top 2 into Quarterfinals; Rest into 1/8th Final

71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL)
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)

101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS)

103 Lara TUCKER (AUS)

114 Sophie KNOX (AUS)
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL)

104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)
89 Jaymie KING (NZL)

115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS)

113 Selina HO (AUS)

107 Rebecca WHEADON (AUS)

100 062 896 24
100 055 115 03
100 059 689 18
100 107 476 81
100 105 981 41
100 079 043 69
100 089 966 31
100 111 597 31
100 553 494 93
100 106 305 74
100 553 487 86
100 106 268 37
100 553 443 42
100 155 783 82
100 090 245 19

Event 88a: Men Junior Keirin Round 1 Heat 1
6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to A-final; Next 3 to B-final - Result

120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 721 075 58

11.935
12.024
12.285
12.641
12.807
13.149
13.676

10.593
10.788
10.864
11.205
11.213
11.276
11.293
11.396
11.435
11.444
11.689
11.917
12.055
12.300
12.455

+0.08
+0.35
+0.70
+0.87
+1.21
+1.74

+0.19
+0.27
+0.61
+0.62
+0.68
+0.70
+0.80
+0.84
+0.85
+1.09
+1.32
+1.46
+1.70
+1.86
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149 John TROVAS (AUS) 100 751 850 84
131 Declan KEY (AUS) 100 850 004 74
152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL) 100 219 158 19
158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL) 100 219 159 20
129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS) 100 850 002 72
150 Louis STIBBARD (AUS) 100 850 012 82

Event 88b: Men Junior Keirin Round 1 Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to A-final; Next 3 to B-final - Result

125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS) 100 751 848 82
135 Ryan LAWSON (AUS) 100 751 840 74
160 Sam UPTON (NZL) 100 220 991 09
136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS) 100 751 842 76
153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL) 100 221 536 69
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS) 100 850 011 81
130 Jack OPPERMAN (AUS) 100 850 003 73

Event 89a: Men Elite Keirin Round 1 Heat 1
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Finals; rest to repechage - Result

1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS) 100 068 945 59
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL) 100 154 430 87
39 Kye BONSER (AUS) 100 151 456 23
21 Sam DAKIN (NZL) 100 106 249 18
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL) 100 061 847 42
34 Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) 100 553 488 87
20 Sam SPENCER (NZL) 100 219 591 64

Event 89b: Men Elite Keirin Round 1 Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Finals; rest to repechage - Result

3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS) 100 090 094 62
30 Thomas CLARKE (AUS) 100 090 092 60
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL) 100 057 826 95
28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS) 100 160 239 76
17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL) 100 089 976 41
55 Tom CORNISH (AUS) 100 553 496 95
49 Jackson WILLIAMS (AUS) 100 553 467 66

Event 89c: Men Elite Keirin Round 1 Heat 3
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Finals; rest to repechage - Result

38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS) 100 151 457 24
29 Ned POLLARD (AUS) 100 613 411 64
18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL) 100 091 384 91
22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL) 100 090 123 91
37 Simon EGLINTON (AUS) 100 642 560 16
60 Jamie GREEN (AUS) 100 070 512 74
27 Conor ROWLEY (AUS) 100 106 648 29

Event 89d: Men Elite Keirin Round 1 Heat 4
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 to Semi-Finals; rest to repechage - Result

19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL) 100 099 780 48
61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS) 100 078 118 17
56 Max HOUSDEN (AUS) 100 091 170 71
57 Charles HOFMAN (AUS) 100 107 942 62
58 Zachary MARSHALL (AUS) 100 552 201 61
59 Blake RYAN (AUS) 100 625 129 45
33 James BRISTER (AUS) 100 111 466 94

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

11.08

10.41

10.62

10.46
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Decisions of the commisaires panel

Rider 33 Relegated for not having held his line during the last 200m of the race.

Event 90: Women Junior Sprint Quarterfinals

3 Laps 750m

2V7:

167 Heather MAY* (AUS)

176 Karis BONSER (AUS)
3v6:

168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

197 Shelby JOHNSON (AUS)
4v5:

193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

196 Jennifer BROWN (NZL)

Event 91: Women Elite Sprint 1/8th Final

3 Laps 750m

3vi14.
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL)
113 Selina HO (AUS)
4v13:
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)
115 Felice BEITZEL (AUS)
5vi12:
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)
89 Jaymie KING (NZL)
6v1l:
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
104 Brooklyn VONDERWALL (AUS)
7v10:
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS)
88 Tess YOUNG (NZL)
8v9:
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS)
114 Sophie KNOX (AUS)

Event 92: Men Junior Points Race Final
100 Laps 25km - Provisional Result

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)

139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
132 Emerson NUGENT (AUS)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results

100 75185185 18:11.08

100 221 617 53
100 823 552 06
100 697 896 62
100 850 005 75
100 219 541 14
100 850 009 79
100 220 314 11
100 220 371 68
100 850 006 76
100 721 070 53
100 850 001 71
100 220 527 30
100 751 845 79
100 850 011 81
100 843 629 04
100 728 754 74
100 218 121 49
100 723 433 88
100 220 406 06
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147 Taylor FORREST (AUS) 100 846 732 03
146 Luke BRITTEN (AUS) 100 801 550 23
151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS) 100 850 013 83
134 Tristan AYLETT (AUS) 100 751 83973

Event 94a: Men Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 1
6 Laps 1500m Top rider to Semi-Final - Result

39 Kye BONSER (AUS) 100 151456 23 10.67
55 Tom CORNISH (AUS) 100 553 496 95
37 Simon EGLINTON (AUS) 100 642 560 16
57 Charles HOFMAN (AUS) 100 107 942 62
20 Sam SPENCER (NZL) 100 219 591 64

Event 94b: Men Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 2
6 Laps 1500m Top rider to Semi-Final - Result

17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL) 100 089 976 41  10.60
22 Callum SAUNDERS (NZL) 100 090 123 91
14 Edward DAWKINS (NZL) 100 057 826 95
33 James BRISTER (AUS) 100 111 466 94
34 Leigh HOFFMAN (AUS) 100 553 488 87

Event 94c: Men Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 3
6 Laps 1500m Top rider to Semi-Final - Result

16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL) 100 061 847 42 10.56
18 Jordan CASTLE (NZL) 100 091 384 91
59 Blake RYAN (AUS) 100 625 129 45
27 Conor ROWLEY (AUS) 100 106 648 29
28 Tylah MEUNIER (AUS) 100 160 239 76

Event 94d: Men Elite Keirin Repechage Heat 4
6 Laps 1500m Top rider to Semi-Final - Result

21 Sam DAKIN (NZL) 100 106 24918  10.39
60 Jamie GREEN (AUS) 100 070 512 74
56 Max HOUSDEN (AUS) 100091 17071
58 Zachary MARSHALL (AUS) 100 552 201 61
49 Jackson WILLIAMS (AUS) 100 553 467 66

Event 96: Women Elite Sprint Quarterfinals
3 Laps 750m

1v8:
71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS) 12.02
103 Lara TUCKER (AUS)
2v7:
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS) 11.55
72 Holly TAKOS (AUS)
3v6:
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL) 11.69
101 Caitlin WARD (AUS)
4v5:
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL) 11.71
87 Emma CUMMING (NZL)

Event 99: Women Junior 15km Madison Final
80 Laps 20km - Result

3 JONES/ROBBARDS 20:39.49
6 PARKINSON/PATTERSON

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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20
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2 SIBLEY/CHUNG-ORR
12 HODGES/HAINES
13 AZOPARDI/BENNETT
5 MCCUDDEN/KOHN
10 WILTSHIRE/DOLE
7 KING, O/ANDERSON
1 WHEELER/NUSPAN
8 RIKITIKING, C
4 GREEN/BROWN
9 WYLLIE E/GREEN
11 HEFFERNAN/WALLACE

Decisions of the commisaires panel

Team 13 - Warning for under change at Lap 37. Team 10 - Warning through a change at Lap 10.

Event p11: Presentations

Event b8: End of Session 7

Event s8: 2019 Oceania Track Championships Session 8

Event 100a: Men Junior Scratch Race Qualifying

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

132 Emerson NUGENT (AUS)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)
155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)
161 Christian RUSH (NZL)
142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)
148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
134 Tristan AYLETT (AUS)
123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)
157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)
137 Jordan DAWSON (AUS)

100 219 158 19
100 721 070 53
100 723 433 88
100 850 001 71
100 219 541 14
100 220 314 11
100 751 851 85
100 751 84579
100 850 011 81
100 751 83973
100 723 427 82
100 220 527 30
100 850 006 76

Event 100b: Men Junior Scratch Race Qualifying

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

147 Taylor FORREST (AUS)

100 728 754 74
100 220 371 68
100 220 406 06
100 723 426 81
100 850 013 83
100 697 896 62
100 850 009 79
100 221 617 53
100 218 121 49
100 823 552 06
100 850 005 75
100 843 629 04
100 846 732 03

Event 101: Women Junior Sprint Semi-Finals

3 Laps 750m

1v4.
185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)
193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)

9:47.81

9:43.95

12.38

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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2v3:
167 Heather MAY* (AUS)
168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS)

33

Event 102: Women Elite Sprint Semi-Finals

3 Laps 750m

1v4.
71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)
2v3:
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL)
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)

Event 104a: Men Elite Keirin Semi-Final Heat 1

6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to 1-6 Final; Others to 7-12 Final - Result

1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS)
21 Sam DAKIN (NZL)
30 Thomas CLARKE (AUS)
19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL)
39 Kye BONSER (AUS)
29 Ned POLLARD (AUS)

100 068 945 59
100 106 249 18
100 090 092 60
100 099 780 48
100 151 456 23
100 613 411 64

Event 104b: Men Elite Keirin Semi-Final Heat 2

6 Laps 1500m Top 3 to 1-6 Final; Others to 7-12 Final - Result

61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS)

3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS)
16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL)
38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS)
23 Jackson OGLE (NZL)
17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL)

100 078 118 17
100 090 094 62
100 061 847 42
100 151 457 24
100 154 430 87
100 089 976 41

Event 105: Women Junior Sprint Semi-Finals Round 2

3 Laps 750m

Event 106: Women Elite Sprint Semi-Finals Round 2

3 Laps 750m

Event 107: Women Junior Scratch Race Final

30 Laps 7.5km - Result

165 Elizabeth NUSPAN (AUS)
169 Ella SIBLEY (AUS)
175 Dharlia HAINES (AUS)
186 Lauren ROBARDS (AUS)
189 Eva PARKINSON (NZL)
187 Emily PATERSON (NZL)
191 Mya ANDERSON (NZL)
174 Laura HODGES (AUS)
198 Ashley JONES (AUS)
182 Tess WALLACE (AUS)
177 Brooke CARNES (AUS)
90 Courtney KING (NZL)
188 Erin DOWNIE (NZL)
170 Olivia WHEELER (AUS)
166 Lucia AZZOPARDI (AUS)
171 Katarina CHUNG-ORR (AUS)
173 Staci MCCUDDEN (AUS)
180 Emma GREEN (AUS)
199 Keeley BENNETT (AUS)

100 723 419 74
100 850 027 00
100 850 034 07
100 693 533 64
100 222 307 64
100 221 678 17
100 218 473 13
100 850 029 02

100 728 789 12
100 850 033 06
100 217 799 18
100 219 31579
100 721 073 56
100 723 423 78
100 850 026 96
100 723 430 85
100 751 847 81

12.46

11.62

11.80

10.17

10.08

10:29.13

2019 Oceania Track Championships Results
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20. 190 Helena RIKITI (NZL) 100221 875 20
21. 193 Tyla GREEN (NZL) 100 216 772 58
22. 195 Natalie GREEN (NZL) 100 216 742 28
23. 181 Shari HEFFERNAN (AUS) 100 751 856 90

Event p12: Presentations

Event 108: Women Junior Sprint Semi-Finals Round 3
3 Laps 750m

Event 109: Women Elite Sprint Semi-Finals Round 3
3 Laps 750m

Event 110a: Men Junior Keirin 7-12 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL) 100 219 158 19 11.22
2. 158 Patrick CLANCY (NZL) 100 219 159 20
3. 148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS) 100 850 011 81
4, 129 Jaden ROLLISON (AUS) 100 850 002 72
5. 153 Cameron MANLEY (NZL) 100 221 536 69
6. 136 Lachlan LOVERIDGE (AUS) 100 751 842 76
Event 110b: Men Junior Keirin 1-6 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result
1. 120 Sam GALLAGHER (AUS) 100 721 075 58 11.15
2. 131 Declan KEY (AUS) 100 850 004 74
3. 149 John TROVAS (AUS) 100 751 850 84
4, 125 Carlos CARISMO (AUS) 100 751 848 82
5. 135 Ryan LAWSON (AUS) 100 751 840 74
6. 160 Sam UPTON (NZL) 100 220 991 09
Event 111a: Men Elite Keirin 7-12 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result
1. 17 Zac WILLIAMS (NZL) 100 089 976 41 10.53
2. 23 Jackson OGLE (NZL) 100 154 430 87
3. 38 Matthew RICHARDSON (AUS) 100 151 457 24
4. 29 Ned POLLARD (AUS) 100 613 411 64
5. 19 Bradly KNIPE (NZL) 100 099 780 48
6. 39 Kye BONSER (AUS) 100 151 456 23
Event 111b: Men Elite Keirin 1-6 Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result
1. 1 Matthew GLAETZER (AUS) 100 068 945 59 10.38
2. 61 Jacob SCHMID (AUS) 100 078 118 17
3. 21 Sam DAKIN (NZL) 100 106 249 18
4, 3 Patrick CONSTABLE (AUS) 100 090 094 62
5. 16 Samuel WEBSTER (NZL) 100 061 847 42
6. 30 Thomas CLARKE (AUS) 100 090 092 60
Decisions of the commisaires panel
. Rider 30 - Relegated from irregular movement to prevent his opponent from passing.
Event 112: Women Junior Sprint Final
3 Laps 750m
3v4:
1. 168 Tia SLAMA* (AUS) 12.84
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193 Tyla GREEN (NZL)
1v2:

167 Heather MAY* (AUS)

185 Eliza BENNETT (AUS)

Event 113: Women Elite Sprint Final
3 Laps 750m

3v4:
70 Kaarle MCCULLOCH* (AUS)
86 Olivia PODMORE (NZL)
1v2:
71 Stephanie MORTON* (AUS)
85 Natasha HANSEN (NZL)

Event p13: Presentations

Event 114: Women Junior Sprint Final Round 2

3 Laps 750m

Event 115: Women Elite Sprint Final Round 2

3 Laps 750m

Event 116: Men Junior Scratch Race Final

40 Laps 10km - Result

142 Kurt EATHER (AUS)

124 Graeme FRISLEE (AUS)

156 Laurence PITHIE (NZL)

159 Reuben WEBSTER (NZL)
141 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (AUS)
132 Emerson NUGENT (AUS)
151 Devraj GREVAL (AUS)

161 Christian RUSH (NZL)

133 Oliver BLEDDYN (AUS)

148 Maximilian CYRESZKO (AUS)
126 Angus MILLER (AUS)

155 Griffyn SPENCER (NZL)

144 Alexander MICALEFF (AUS)
121 Bill SIMPSON (AUS)

134 Tristan AYLETT (AUS)

122 Johnathan MARR (AUS)

127 Kael THOMAS (AUS)

154 Conor SHEARING (NZL)

162 Navarh BROTHERSTON (NZL)
157 Max WILLIAMS (NZL)

138 Alastair MACKELLAR (AUS)
139 Ethan VIVIERS (AUS)

123 Josh HEATHER (AUS)

152 Angus CLAASEN (NZL)

100 751 851 85
100 723 426 81
100 221 617 53
100 220 406 06
100 697 896 62
100 723 433 88
100 850 013 83
100 220 314 11
100 850 005 75
100 850 011 81
100 850 001 71
100 219 541 14
100 850 009 79
100 721 070 53
100 751 839 73
100 843 629 04
100 728 754 74
100 220 371 68
100 218 121 49
100 220 527 30
100 823 552 06
100 751 845 79
100 723 427 82
100 219 158 19

Event 117: Women Junior Sprint Final Round 3

3 Laps 750m

Event 118: Women Elite Sprint Final Round 3

3 Laps 750m
Event p14: Presentations

Event 119: Women Elite Madison Final
120 Laps 30km - Result
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1. 1 STEWART/BAKER 37:51.71 35 Pts
2. 2 ANKUDINOFF/EDMONDSON 32
3. 9 BUCHANAN/DRUMMOND 29
4. 3 MARTIN-WALLACE/TALBOT 21
5. 4 PLOUFFE/R-GANNON 17
6. 8 HODGES/SHEARMAN 7
7. 7 SHIELDS/ANDREWS 2
8. 10 DANFORD/MCMULLAN
dnf 6 PERRY/HARGRAVE -60
Decisions of the commisaires panel
. Team 6 - Warning for going underneath a change. Team 7 - Warning for going underneath a change.
Event 120: Men Elite Madison Final
160 Laps 40km - Result
1. 1 SCOTT/PORTER 48 Pts
2. 10 WYLIE/SEXTON 38
3. 2 SLATTERY/LEAHY 33
4. 3 DRIZNERS/PLAPP 26
5. 7 PLOWRIGHT/SAYERS 22
6. 9 CHAPMAN/GANDY -35
7. 5 GILMORE/DUFFY -53
8. 4 QUICK/RICE -58
dnf 6 HALL/HARVEY -34
dnf 8 WIGHT/ASTELL -40

Decisions of the commisaires panel
. Team 2 - Warning for going underneath a change.
Event p15: Presentations

Event b9: End of Session 8
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